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Full Time Report
Matchday 5 - Thursday 11 December 2025
Pittodrie Stadium - Aberdeen

Aberdeen FC Racing Club de Strasbourg Alsace

0 (0)
Half-Time

1 Dimitar Mitov   
2 Nicky Devlin   
5 Mats Knoester
7 Adil Aouchiche

16 Stuart Armstrong
17 Jesper Karlsson
22 Jack Milne
27 Marko Lazetić
28 Alexander Jensen
38 Dylan Lobban
81 Topi Keskinen

13 Nicholas Suman   
41 Rodrigo Vitols   
4 Graeme Shinnie
6 Sivert Heltne Nilsen
8 Dante Polvara
9 Kusini Yengi

10 Leighton Clarkson
11 Nicolas Milanovic
15 Kevin Nisbet
18 Ante Palaversa
26 Alfie Dorrington
77 Emmanuel Gyamfi

Coach:

Jimmy Thelin

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 6 11

Attempts on target 1 2

Saves 2 5

Corners 6 9

Offsides 2 3

Fouls committed 9 18

Fouls suffered 6 11

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 42% 42%

Ball in play 10'36" 22'45"

Total ball in play 25'22" 53'55"

Referee:

Robert Schröder (GER)
Assistant referees:

Christian Gittelmann (GER)
Robert Wessel (GER)
Fourth official:

Patrick Ittrich (GER)

21:00CET

45'

90'

5 Mats Knoester Y 7'

20' Y 16 Kendry Páez

33' Y 83 Rafael Luis

35' 20 Martial Godo

39' Y 22 Guéla Doué

2'03''

11 Nicolas Milanovic
27 Marko Lazetić 65'

9 Kusini Yengi
81 Topi Keskinen 66'

38 Dylan Lobban Y 75'
26 Alfie Dorrington

2 Nicky Devlin 78'

4 Graeme Shinnie
16 Stuart Armstrong 78'

15 Kevin Nisbet
5 Mats Knoester 78'

58' 32 Valentin Barco
83 Rafael Luis

59' 80 Félix Lemarechal
16 Kendry Páez

59' 6 Ismaël Doukoure
22 Guéla Doué

70' 9 Joaquin Panichelli
20 Martial Godo

82' Y 41 Rabby Nzingoula

84' 7 Diego Moreira
41 Rabby Nzingoula

4'55'' Y 32 Valentin Barco

(1)
Half-Time 1

39 Mike Penders   
2 Andrew Omobamidele
3 Ben Chilwell

16 Kendry Páez
17 Mathis Amougou
20 Martial Godo
22 Guéla Doué   
24 Lucas Høgsberg
27 Samuel Amo-Ameyaw
41 Rabby Nzingoula
83 Rafael Luis

50 Stefan Bajic   
60 Gabriel Kerckaert   
6 Ismaël Doukoure
7 Diego Moreira
9 Joaquin Panichelli

11 Sebastian Nanasi
19 Julio Enciso
23 Mamadou Sarr
29 Samir El Mourabet
32 Valentin Barco
80 Félix Lemarechal

Coach:

Liam Rosenior

Half
time

Full
time

Total attempts 4 9

Attempts on target 3 6

Saves 1 2

Corners 2 7

Offsides 1 1

Fouls committed 6 11

Fouls suffered 8 17

Free kicks to goal 0 0

Possession 58% 58%

Ball in play 14'46" 31'10"

Total ball in play 25'22" 53'55"

VAR:

Bastian Dankert (GER)
Assistant VAR:

Timo Gerach (GER)

Attendance: 15,404


